

10<sup>th</sup> October 2013

ND ref. **FOI/13/130**

Dear

Thank you for your 01/10/13 request.

***Freedom of Information***

*1. Are there any proposals for the sale of the Torrington hospital sit should the planned closure go ahead...if so can I have the valuations of the site please?*

Answer: No

*2. Are there any interested parties?*

Answer: N/A

*3. Would the money be ring fenced for use in Torrington or would it go back to the trust?*

Answer: N/A

*4. Are the trust contributing any funding for the Holsworthy Hospice facility if so how much and when was that decided?*

Answer: No

We hope this is useful. To the best of our knowledge it comprises all the relevant information held by the Trust.

Yours sincerely,

FOI - Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust

We have a duty to advise you of your right to complain about this response to your enquiry under Freedom of Information. You may do so through the Trust's Complaints Procedure. Full details are available on our web site: [www.northdevonhealth.nhs.uk](http://www.northdevonhealth.nhs.uk) or you can write to: The Complaints Department, Suite 2 Munro House, North Devon District Hospital, Raleigh Park, Barnstaple, Devon EX31 4JB. If you remain dissatisfied with the Trust's decision following your complaint, you may wish to contact the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF. Their web site is [www.ico.gov.uk](http://www.ico.gov.uk) Please note: information supplied to you continues to be protected by the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research you are doing and for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use, for example commercial publication, would require the permission of the copyright holder. There could be a charge for re-use of the information and you may need a license. Information you receive which is not subject to Crown Copyright continues to be protected by the copyright of the person, or organisation, from which the information originated. You must ensure that you gain their permission before reproducing any third party (non Crown Copyright) information. If you need further clarification, please contact 01271 311682 or email, quoting the reference number above. **Please note for future reference, the Trust has a form on its website to aid the flow of requests. See: [www.northdevonhealth.nhs.uk/contact/foi/form/](http://www.northdevonhealth.nhs.uk/contact/foi/form/)**

Please quote the allotted ND reference number in the subject box in future messages.